

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11499/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2006 in MFA No. 5202/1999, MFA 4791/2001, MFA 3097/2000, MFA 3098/2000, MFA 3099/2000, MFA 3100/2000, MFA 3049/2000, MFA 4790/2001, MFA 425/2000, MFA 4741/2001 & MFA 3066/2000(LAC) of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SPL. L.A.O. CITY IMPORVEMENT TURST BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.G.CHANNABASAVANA GOWDA & ANR ETC.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. B. subrahmanya Prasad Adv.  
Mr. Narayan P. Kengasur, Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Amita Kalkal, Adv.  
Mr. Prag Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Jain, Adv.  
  
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. J.K.Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue. We, however, direct that the appellant shall deposit 50% of the amount awarded by Reference Court i.e. Rs.87,000/- per acre before the Tribunal. The said amount shall be deposited within six weeks from today. On being deposited the said amount, the respondents-claimants shall be allowed to withdraw the same.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER