

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4226 OF 2007

SPL. L.A.O. CITY IMPORVEMENT TURST BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.G.CHANNABASAVANA GOWDA & ANR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

Date: 25/02/2011 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev K.Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr.Girish Anant Murthy, Adv.
Mr.Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application is allowed and the word "Reference" appearing in second line of the second paragraph of order dated 05.09.2007 is substituted with "High".

Let the main appeal be listed for arguments on 28.02.2011 in the category of 'After Notice Matters'.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master