

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4226 OF 2007

SPL. L.A.O. CITY IMPORVEMENT TURST BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.G.CHANNABASAVANA GOWDA & ANR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar M., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the
appellant requests for seven days' time to prepare the
case.

Adjourned. To be taken up on 7.3.2011.

While adjourning the case, we accept the
request of the learned senior counsel to allow his
instructing counsel to place on record, the award of
the Land Acquisition Officer.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master