

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO. 2-3
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4226 OF 2007

SPL. L.A.O. CITY IMPORVEMENT TURST BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.G.CHANNABASAVANA GOWDA & ANR ETC. Respondent(s)
(Appln(s) for extension of time and exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
rr 9, 10 & 31 Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

rr 1-8, 11, 30, 32 Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the interests of justice, the applicant
is granted two months' further time to comply with
order dated 18th April, 2011.

The applications stand disposed of
accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master
(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 2-3 OF 2011

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4226 OF 2007

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER
CITY IMPROVEMENT TRUST BOARD

...APPELLANT/
APPLICANT

VERSUS

S.G. CHANNABASAVANA GOWDA
& ANR. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

In the interests of justice, the applicant
is granted two months' further time to comply with
order dated 18th April, 2011.

The applications stand disposed of
accordingly.

.....
(D.K. JAIN, J.)

.....
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY, J.)

NEW DELHI
JULY 22, 2011